

POCSO Case No. 81 of 2016

Order No.03, dtd. 05.09.2023 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of Victim Girl.

Out of three accused persons on C.B two accused are present by hazira and rest one accused Upendra Sarkar is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance on the ground stated therein.

One witness V.G is present.

Perused the time petition.

Heard. Considered and prayer for time is rejected.

Issue W/A against the accused Upendra Sarkar at once.

V.G is discharged unexamined accordingly.

To 06.10.2023 for appearance of two accused persons and E/R of W/A against Upendra Sarkar.

Let a copy of this order along with W/A be sent to the O.C Tufanganj P.S, Cooch Behar with a direction to execute the same on the date fixed positively.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634

