

POCSO Case No. 81 of 2016

**Present :- Sri R. P. Ray , Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C., Sadar, Cooch Behar,
In-charge of Judge POSCO Court-Cum- Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar. JO Code No. : WB00899**

Order No. 07, dated-20.04.2024 :-

Today is fixed for appearance of two accused and E/R of W/A against accused Upendra Sarkar.

Two accused namely Sukumar Das and Tapasi Das on court bail are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance on the grounds stated therein.

No E/R of W/A is received. Issue reminder.

Ld. PO is on leave.

Seen. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 15.07.2024 for appearance of two accused and E/R of W/A against accused Upendra Sarkar.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, I.C.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, I.C.